

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.NO.8552 OF 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	10.04.2023	<u>KSR,J</u> Notice before admission. The learned Government Pleader for Mines and Geology takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 3 and Sri T.Sreedhar, learned counsel, filed Caveat on behalf of the 4th respondent. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.5 to 7 by registered post with acknowledgment due and to file proof of service into the Registry. At their request, post after three(3) weeks for filing counters. Since the impugned order passed by the 2nd respondent in Notice No.2012/D9/2022, dated 24-02-2023, is contrary to his own order passed earlier in Proceedings No.2865/D9/2022, dated 28-10-2022, there shall be an interim stay, as prayed for, till then. <u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u> TSNR	