

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 8552 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	24.06.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A No.3 of 2023</u> At the time of considering this matter, it is noticed that respondents 5, 6 and 7 are impleaded by name and no separate individual counter-affidavits have been filed by them. Common counter-affidavit deposed by the 2nd respondent on behalf of the respondents 1, 3, 5, 6 and 7 has been filed stating that the 2nd respondent is authorized to file the said counter-affidavit. As the respondents 5, 6 and 7 are impleaded by name, they are supposed to file separate counter-affidavits. Therefore, I.A seeking leave to receive the counter-affidavit is dismissed. However, this order would not preclude official respondents as well as unofficial respondents 5, 6 and 7 to file appropriate counter-affidavits, after seeking leave of the Court. In view of the dismissal of the above I.A, counter-affidavit filed by respondent No.2 <i>vide</i> Usr.No.129728 of 2023 is not taken on file. Cont....2	

W.P No.8552 of 2023

List the matter on 16.07.2024 to enable the respondents to file counter-affidavits.

NJS, J
GVK